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Interaction Meeting

Zimmer Biomet Institute® provides a wide range of educational experiences to healthcare
professionals so you can learn, interact, understand and share knowledge about Zimmer Biomet
products, services, techniques and technologies through different modalities.

Your commitment to your area of expertise is obvious, and we know you want to continue to
improve. Learn from your peers across the globe and share your experience at Zimmer Biomet

Institute's Interaction Meetings!

The Zimmer Biomet Institute® wishes you a valuable and enjoyable training with us.
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Programme

Thursday 21 November 2024
Welcome and Introduction
Summary of pre-course materials

Session 1: Infection - the biggest challenge in orthopaedics
today

09:20 PJland FRI: Pathophysiology

09:28 Biofilm and implants: the big challenge

09:34 The Global impact of FRI

09:42 The Global burden of PJI

09:50 Clinical classification of early & late infections

09:58 How FRIand PJI should be approached differently from
an ID point of view

10:06 Discussion

10:20 How can we effectively create and use a MDT

10:40 Words of Wisdom

11:00 Coffee
Session 2: Prevention

11:32 Patient related infection risk factors and optimisation
strategies

11:40 Cost of prevention vs cost of treatment

11:48 Surgical site infection (SSI) — My ten step prevention
approach

11:56 Antibacterial solutions to treat and prevent infection:
What's in our pocket?

12:04 Antibacterial coatings in orthopaedics — Do they make
sense?

12:12  Tailoring antibacterial prophylaxis in FRI and PJI - Why,
When, How?

12:20 Discussion

12:40 How should we manage/implement patient
optimisation and risk mitigation as part of quality
control strategies day to day?

12:55 Words of Wisdom

13:00 Lunch

T. Gehrke

R. Morgan-Jones
A. Manktelow

A. Zahar

H. Hughes

W]J. Metsemakers
R. Morgan-Jones

G. Balato
H. Hughes

Groups
A. Manktelow

N. Kanakaris
P. Corona

R. Morgan-jones
T. Gehrke

R. Morgan-Jones
N. Kanakaris

H. Hughes

Groups

N. Kanakaris



Session 3: Diagnostics

14:04
14:16
14:24
14:32

14:40
14:55

15:00

Case presentation - what do we need for basic
diagnosticsin PJI?

How to diagnose a FRI?

Alpha-defensin in the diagnosis of PJl and FRI

How to use molecular testing in the diagnostic
pathway? Tips and pearls.

Group discussion - How would you diagnose this case?
Words of Wisdom

Coffee

Session 4: Antibiotic Treatment

15:30
15:40
15:50
16:00
16:15
16:32

16:40

19:00

Spectrum of germs PJI&FRI - What are our main
antibiotic weapons?

Antibiotic Holiday — does it make sense or a useless
tradition?

Antibiotic resistance

Discussion

In light of the latest clinical data, how should we pivot
from IV to oral antibiotics?

Words of Wisdom

Summary of Day 1

Meet in lobby for Course Dinner

P. Corona
T. Gehrke

G. Balato
T. Gehrke
H. Hughes

Group
P. Corona

R. Morgan Jones
H. Hughes

A. Manktelow
H. Hughes
Group

R. Morgan Jones

T. Gehrke



Friday 22" November 2024

Day 2: Welcome and Day 1 Summary

09:05

Hot Seat: Quick fire questions to the faculty

Session 5 - Case discussions & group feedback

09:25
09:45
10:05
10:25

10:45

Infected primary knee
Infected primary Hip
Infected tibial nail
Infected plate

Coffee

Session 6: DAIR & Re-implantation

11:15
11:23
11:38

11:46
12:01

12:09
12:24
12:39
12:52
13:02

13:07

DAIR —when and why? What'’s the clinical evidence?
DAIR: A difficult case

1 Stage Revision — when and why? What's the clinical
evidence?

1 Stage Revision - difficult case

2 Stage Revision — when and why? What's the clinical
evidence?

2 Stage Revision - difficult case

A treatment algorithm for managing FRI

FRI - difficult case

Did we manage to address our initial infection
challenges identified during Session 1

Vote of thanks and meeting close

Lunch and departures

T. Gehrke
T. Gehrke
T. Gehrke

A. Zahar

A. Manktelow
N. Kanakaris
G. Balato

A. Manktelow

R. Morgan-jones
Group
A. Zahar

Group
P. Corona

Group

W]J. Metsemakers
Group

A. Mantelow

T. Gehrke



WELCOME TO
THE NEW

zbinetwork

THE PLACE
TO BE IN ORTHOPEDICS

NEW SMART, INTUITIVE
& CUSTOMIZABLE DESIGN

SMART NAVIGATION
with surgeon-centered categories.

INTUITIVE FILTERS
to find exactly what you’re looking for.

CUSTOMIZABLE HOMEPAGE
tailored to your areas of interest.

zbinetwork

www.zbinetworkemea.com

ZIMMER BIOMET
FOR RESIDENTS

A dedicated resource

for orthopedic residents,
including webinars, case
discussion forums and our
interactive 3D anatomy library.

Visit our

DEDICATED PAGES

(Z) ZIMMER BIOMET

. Institute® -

Linked [}

ZIMMER BIOMET EMEA

Online resources including
webinars, podcasts, articles

& eBooks. A community forum
to meet & share information.
Partnerships with institutions
and societies that raise
awareness & much more!



Faculty

Prof. Giovanni Balato
Naples, Italy

Dr. Pablo Corona
Barcelona, Spain

Dr. Harriet Hughes
Cardiff, Wales

Mr. Nikolaos Kanakaris
Leeds, UK

Information

Course Lead

Brian Lambton

Medical Education and Product Training
Manager

+44 7514 628788 (Mobile)
brian.lambton1@zimmerbiomet.com

Organisation

Leandro Borba

MedEd & Events Specialist
+31 620945934 (Mobile)

leandro.borba@zimmerbiomet.com

Mr. Andrew Manktelow
Nottingham, UK Venue

The Ballroom
Prof. Willem-Jan Metsemakers Hilton Prague
Leuven, Belgium

Accommodation
Mr. Rhidian Morgan-Jones Hilton Prague
Essex, UK Pobrezni311/1

Prague, 186 00
Dr. Akos Zahar Czech

Budapest, Hungary

Zimmer Biomet is obliged and committed to ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations, including the MedTech Europe/Mecomed/SAMED Codes of Ethical
Business Practice and other applicable industry standards. Zimmer Biomet would like to point out that the participation to our medical education meetings is restricted to
selected Health Care Professionals. Zimmer Biomet cannot organize, facilitate or pay arrangements such as hotels, meals, transportation etc. to individuals not having abona
fide professional interest in the meeting, e.g. for spouses/partners or other accompanying persons not directly involved in the meeting. Please find more information on the
standards of the mentioned associations on www.medtecheurope.org, www.mecomed.org and www.samed.org.za.

All content herein is protected by copyright, trademarks and other intellectual property rights, as applicable, owned by or licensed to Zimmer Biomet or its affiliates unless
otherwise indicated, and must not be redistributed, duplicated or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the express written consent of Zimmer Biomet.

This material is intended for health care professionals. Distribution to any other recipient is prohibited.

For product information, including indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse effects and patient counseling information, see the package insert
and www.zimmerbiomet.com.

Speaker(s) may have received remuneration from Zimmer Biomet.
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