

INTERACTION MEETING

Diagnostics & Infection

Let's Talk About Infection 2024

Hilton Hotel Prague, Czech 21-22 November 2024





Interaction Meeting

Zimmer Biomet Institute[®] provides a wide range of educational experiences to healthcare professionals so you can learn, interact, understand and share knowledge about Zimmer Biomet products, services, techniques and technologies through different modalities.

Your commitment to your area of expertise is obvious, and we know you want to continue to improve. Learn from your peers across the globe and share your experience at Zimmer Biomet Institute's Interaction Meetings!

The Zimmer Biomet Institute® wishes you a valuable and enjoyable training with us.

Zimmer Biomet Institute®















Programme

Thursday 21st November 2024

Welcome and Introduction Summary of pre-course materials Session 1: Infection – the biggest challenge in orthopaedics today		T. Gehrke
		R. Morgan-Jones
		A. Manktelow
09:20 09:28 09:34 09:42 09:50 09:58	PJI and FRI: Pathophysiology Biofilm and implants: the big challenge The Global impact of FRI The Global burden of PJI Clinical classification of early & late infections How FRI and PJI should be approached differently from an ID point of view Discussion	A. Zahar H. Hughes WJ. Metsemakers R. Morgan-Jones G. Balato H. Hughes
10:06 10:20 10:40	How can we effectively create and use a MDT Words of Wisdom	Groups A. Manktelow
11:00	Coffee	
Session 2: Prevention		N. Kanakaris
11:32	Patient related infection risk factors and optimisation strategies	P. Corona
11:40 11:48	Cost of prevention vs cost of treatment Surgical site infection (SSI) – My ten step prevention approach	R. Morgan-Jones T. Gehrke
11:56	Antibacterial solutions to treat and prevent infection: What's in our pocket?	R. Morgan-Jones
12:04	Antibacterial coatings in orthopaedics – Do they make sense?	N. Kanakaris
12:12	Tailoring antibacterial prophylaxis in FRI and PJI – Why, When, How?	H. Hughes
12:20 12:40	Discussion How should we manage/implement patient optimisation and risk mitigation as part of quality control strategies day to day?	Groups
12:55	Words of Wisdom	N. Kanakaris
13:00	Lunch	

Session 3: Diagnostics		P. Corona
14:04	Case presentation – what do we need for basic diagnostics in PJI?	T. Gehrke
14:16	How to diagnose a FRI?	G. Balato
14:24	Alpha-defensin in the diagnosis of PJI and FRI	T. Gehrke
14:32	How to use molecular testing in the diagnostic pathway? Tips and pearls.	H. Hughes
14:40	Group discussion - How would you diagnose this case?	Group
14:55	Words of Wisdom	P. Corona
15:00	Coffee	
Session 4: Antibiotic Treatment		R. Morgan Jones
15:30	Spectrum of germs PJI&FRI – What are our main antibiotic weapons?	H. Hughes
15:40	Antibiotic Holiday – does it make sense or a useless tradition?	A. Manktelow
15:50	Antibiotic resistance	H. Hughes
16:00	Discussion	
16:15	In light of the latest clinical data, how should we pivot from IV to oral antibiotics?	Group
16:32	Words of Wisdom	R. Morgan Jones
16:40	Summary of Day 1	T. Gehrke
19:00	Meet in lobby for Course Dinner	

Friday 22nd November 2024

13:07 Lunch and departures

Day 2:	Welcome and Day 1 Summary	T. Gehrke
09:05	Hot Seat: Quick fire questions to the faculty	T. Gehrke
Session 5 - Case discussions & group feedback		T. Gehrke
09:25 09:45 10:05 10:25	Infected primary knee Infected primary Hip Infected tibial nail Infected plate	A. Zahar A. Manktelow N. Kanakaris G. Balato
10:45	Coffee	
Session 6: DAIR & Re-implantation		A. Manktelow
11:15 11:23 11:38	DAIR – when and why? What's the clinical evidence? DAIR: A difficult case 1 Stage Revision – when and why? What's the clinical evidence?	R. Morgan-Jones Group A. Zahar
11:46 12:01	1 Stage Revision - difficult case 2 Stage Revision – when and why? What's the clinical evidence?	Group P. Corona
12:09 12:24 12:39 12:52	2 Stage Revision - difficult case A treatment algorithm for managing FRI FRI – difficult case Did we manage to address our initial infection challenges identified during Session 1	Group WJ. Metsemakers Group A. Mantelow
13:02	Vote of thanks and meeting close	T. Gehrke





FOR RESIDENTS

A dedicated resource for orthopedic residents, including webinars, case discussion forums and our interactive 3D anatomy library.





WOMEN IN ORTHOPEDICS

Online resources including webinars, podcasts, articles & eBooks. A community forum to meet & share information. Partnerships with institutions and societies that raise awareness & much more!

Faculty

Prof. Giovanni Balato Naples, Italy

Dr. Pablo CoronaBarcelona, Spain

Dr. Harriet Hughes Cardiff, Wales

Mr. Nikolaos Kanakaris Leeds, UK

Mr. Andrew Manktelow Nottingham, UK

Prof. Willem-Jan Metsemakers Leuven, Belgium

Mr. Rhidian Morgan-Jones Essex, UK

Dr. Akos Zahar Budapest, Hungary

Information

Course Lead

Brian Lambton
Medical Education and Product Training
Manager
+44 7514 628788 (Mobile)
brian.lambton1@zimmerbiomet.com

Organisation

Leandro Borba
MedEd & Events Specialist
+31 6 20945934 (Mobile)
leandro.borba@zimmerbiomet.com

Venue

The Ballroom Hilton Prague

Accommodation

Hilton Prague Pobrežní 311/1 Prague, 186 00 Czech

Zimmer Biomet is obliged and committed to ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations, including the MedTech Europe/Mecomed/SAMED Codes of Ethical Business Practice and other applicable industry standards. Zimmer Biomet would like to point out that the participation to our medical education meetings is restricted to selected Health Care Professionals. Zimmer Biomet cannot organize, facilitate or pay arrangements such as hotels, meals, transportation etc. to individuals not having abona fide professional interest in the meeting, e.g. for spouses/partners or other accompanying persons not directly involved in the meeting. Please find more information on the standards of the mentioned associations on www.medtecheurope.org, www.mecomed.org and www.samed.org za.

All content herein is protected by copyright, trademarks and other intellectual property rights, as applicable, owned by or licensed to Zimmer Biomet or its affiliates unless otherwise indicated, and must not be redistributed, duplicated or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the express written consent of Zimmer Biomet.

This material is intended for health care professionals. Distribution to any other recipient is prohibited

For product information, including indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse effects and patient counseling information, see the package insert and www.zimmerbiomet.com.

Speaker(s) may have received remuneration from Zimmer Biomet.



